## GOVERNMENTOF KERALA Abstract

INDIAN FOREST SERVICE – SHRI D. SHYAM DHAR – RETURN FROM LEAVE – POSTING ORDERS ISSUED.

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SPL-C) DEPARTMENT.

G.O.Rt. No. 73/81/GAD Trivandrum, dt. 3.1.1981

Letter No. III 42961/80.dt. 19.12.1980 from the Chief Conservator of Forests.

## ORDER

Shri. D Shyam Dhar, IPS, 1977 on return from leave, is posted as Divl. Forest Officer, Grassland A forestation Division, Peermadu.

(By Order of the Governor) S. Ramakrishnan Nair, Under Secretary

To

Shri D.Shyam Dhar, IFS.
The Chief Conservator of Forests.
Endt. No.E1-926/81

Office of the Chief Conservator of Forests, Trivandrum, dt. 6.1.1981.

Copy forwarded to Shri Shyam Dhar, Officer, I.P. Division, Kalady.
Copy to the Conservator of Forests, Trichur and I.P. Circle, Perumbavoor.
Copy to the ivl. Forest Officer, I.P. Division Kalady, Chalakudy and
Munnar

Copy to all subordinate officers' food in formation.

Copy to CAs to chief Conservator of Forests
Chief Conservator of Forests (W.L) & Administrative Officer.

Copy to personal file of Shri.Shyam dhar copy to file E1-42961/80, and Stock file.

For Chief Conservator of Forests.